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APPROVED VENDORS LI

THIS PAGE MUST BE DETACHED FROfc
PART DRAWING WHENEVER THIS DRAV
TRANSMITTED TO VENDORS.
APPROVED SOURCE OF SUPPLY

MOTOROLA SEMICONDUCTOR PRODUCTS (04713)
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS NC. (01295)
DALLAS, TEXAS

UNI VAC MOTOROLA TEXAS INST.
IDENT NO. PART NO. PART NO.
4908000-00 ' SM313 GMQ172

4908000-01 SMI 5 SM0089

ST

f THE PURCHASED
VING IS SHOWN OR

TMWSFERBED To

P L) - ! \5 *f-l A D D 5" .D ?4 OT E ?-& ̂ 4^f^l^£S

N Ui 1472-1 REDRAWN 3-ft-n ?g . ,> ^

SYS EIR_J^ DESCRIPTION OATE CHK APPO

REVISIONS f •
TITLE

APPROVED TRANS ISTOR-PNP

VENDORS LIST «««*«»«». SWITCHING "*"

I

SHEET jLoFJL

PURCHASED PART DRAWIWO

UIM1VAC
DWG. NO.

4308000

N]P] i r i i s
A-I78S



UNIVAC ENOMIIilM llAMAIt

O
Os8

•§! 3 LEADS
•°16 SEE NOTES 182

LEAD SPREADER
vSEE NOTES 384

x r BASE
LINE

.170
TO-18 OUTLINE,

EXCEPT MAX HEIGHT
FIGURE I

NOTES:
1

/ t MAX
.100

0 D
DlAi / CIRCLE

.200 M- AT BASELINE:
SAME AS FIGURE I,
WITH LEAD SPREADER

FIGURE 2

THE SPECIFIED LEAD DIAMETER APPLIES IN THE ZONE BETWEEN .050
AND .250 FROM THE BASE SEAT. BETWEEN .250 AND 0.500 A HAXtMUH
OF .021 DIAMETER IS HELD. OUTSIDE OF THESE ZONES THE LEAD DIA-
METER IS NOT CONTROLLED
LEAD#1-EMITTER, LEAD #2-BASE, LEAD *3-CQLLECTOR TlED TO CASE
LEAD SPREADER ASSEMBLY REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH GS 429
THE LEAD SPREADER MUST MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF RRU H912263-00

SCOPE: THIS DRAWING COVERS THE DETAIL REQUIREMENTS FOR A GERMANIUM PNP,
EPITAXIAL MESA TRANSISTOR.

APPLICABLE DOCUMENTS: THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS OF THE ISSUE IN EFFECT ON
THE DATE OF INVITATION FOR BIDS, FORM A PART OF THIS DRAWING

RRU GS 420 ~ TRANSISTORS, GENERAL SPECIFICATION FOR
RRU GS 421 — COMPONENT ACCEPTANCE TESTING AND STORAGE
MIL-STD-105 ~ SAMPLING PROCEDURES AND TABLES FOR INSPECTION BY

ATTRIBUTES
RRU 4907929 — SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE—GERMANIUM, SWITCHING
RRU 4912263-00 ADAPTER, TRANSISTOR HOLDER
RRU GS429—SPREADER, TRANSISTOR LEAD, MOUNTING REQUIREMENTS FOR

REQUIREMENTS:
GENERAL: THE GENERAL REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH GS 420,

GS429 AND AS SPECIFIED HEREIN
PHYSICAL:

TERMINALS: KQVAR, TINNED OR GOLD PLATED
CASE: HERMETICALLY SEALED-WEbDED METAL CASE
MARKINGS MINIMUM: MANUFACTURER'S TYPE NUMBER, MANUFACTURER'S

IDENTIFICATION AND ACCEPTANCE DATE CODE ALL TYPOGRAPHICALLY
INDICATED.

EtECTRICAL
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS:

1)
2)
3) VCBQ
4) VEBO
5) ic (DC)
6) IB (DC)
7) TOTAL TRANSISTOR DISSIPATION:

(b)
FREE AIR,DERATE BY 2.0 mW/*C
INF. HEAT SINK, DERATE BY mW/°C_

8) STORAGE TEMPERATURE -.
9) OPERATING JCT. TEMPF
10) VCEX
11)

0 100°C

25 + 1.5*C
AMBIENT

-15 V
-15 V
-2.0V
-100 ma

150 mu

-12.5V

CHARACTERISTICS:
12) ICBO (*) VCBO -------

(b) VCBQ -------
13) JEBQ U> Vppn -2.0V ----

(b) VEBO _______
14) ICEX U> VCEX _ VBE _ RB ---

MTN~

(b) VCES -1QV
(c) VCES -15 V

16) LVCEO « I CEO

17) hpE (a) VCE -0-3V !C -10 ma--
(b) VCE -0.4V lc -40 ma - -

18) VBE (*) 'C -40ma IB -2 ma

19) VCE (>) 'C IBHHI-

20) Cob

2D fhfb
22) h f €

23) C i f t

« f VCB -*M IE JL

f 100 me VCE "fl-SV- J E-
f 1 me, VBE i.ov. VCE fi

24) LVcEX « 'CEX-55 maflfiPROX I/

25 i1.5*C
AMBIENT

30

2,5

-12.5V

-100ua

-100ua

-O.feV

fepf

PE12

PE13

PE14

PE15

PfIT

PEI8

PE21

25 ±1.5"
AMBIENT

IN MAX

-2QOua

-o.a

I/ LVCEX SHA1-L BE MEASURED USIHG THE FOLLOWING CIRCUIT.

R! 500 OHMS
R2 220 OHMS
Vl -12.5V
trj 20 HSEC 110%

PW 10USEC
DUTY CYCLE 1% OFF

>TEKTRON«
54! OR
EQUl̂ LENT

RRU »DENT. HO. 490800Q-SEE TAB

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
TOLERANCE ON
PRACT.ONS

H-M3+I
H

U11401-I

HII145-1

UH4I6-I

U1I421
-I

LJII472-I

REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION

REVISED 4 REDRAWN- S££" £"//?

K£V LVce* TEST

"INACTIVE " NOTATION
DELETED "INACTIVE." NOTATfOK
INACTIVE. FOR COMMERCIAL ENSffS OVLY

3-}-66

REV AVL SHEET ONLY

REVISED PUL.SE WIDTH

ADDED SooRCE TO DRAWlNQ

25) PULSE REPONSE TIME:
(a) TURN ON TIME t1 = t^ +

IC^ -10 MA
_MA
.VOLTS

(b) TURN OFF TIME t2 = ts +

_MA
t fo

•Sf 1.5°C

60 n sec

100 n sec.

INCLUDES SCOPE PROBE CAPACITANCE

~2.5V±!0%

.SEC. MAX.

.SEC. MAX.

1 MEG CPS NOM.

PULSE WIDTH 200 n SEC NOM

INPUT
IO

-3.5 ±10%

OHMS
R2 1.5Ki1% OHMS

D1,°2, °3: RRU 4907929 OR EQUIVALENT.

QUALITY ASSURANCE PROVSIONS:
SAMPLING AND INSPECTION: SAMPLING AND INSPECTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE

WITH GS420, GS421 AND AS SPECIFIED HEREIN.
PACKAGING: PACKAGING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH GS 420.

INSPECTION OR
TEST

UP I
DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION

SUBGROUP D
!EBO
ICES
»CES
ICES

VBESUBGROUP m
Cob

ITEM

13a
15a
15b
15c
17a
17b
18a

20
22
23
24
25a
25 b

INSPECT!
TEST

GROUP B
SHOCK AND CENTRIFUGE

'EBO
ICES
«CES
hFE
VBE

TING LIFE
(VCB= -5V MIN,
PT =150 mw MIN)
IEBO
ICES
'CES

VBE

TTer

13a
15b
15c
17b
18a

PEl3a
PEl5b
PE15C
PEl7b
PEl8a

INSPECTION OR
TEST

GROUP D
HERMETIC SEAL
IEBO
ICES
'CES
*FE
VBE

TTEM~

13a
15b
15c
17b
18a

INSPECTION LEVEL
AND AQL % DEFECTIVE
PER MIL-STD-105

GROUP A
SUBGROUP I
SUBGROUP n

m
GROUP C

.65

.65

UL
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APPROVED SOURCE OF SUPPLY

MOTOROLA SEMICONDUCTOR PRODUCTS (04713)
PHOENIX, ARIZONA
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INC. (01295)
DALLAS, TEXAS

RRU I DENT
NUMBER

4908000-00

CASE
CONFIGURATION

FIGURE 1

COMPONENT ENGINEER

J.E. DIGER
DESIGN ENGINEER

R.J. KERLER 7/25*1
QUALITY

K.N. HAUGEN

STANDARDS

t.F. SA»IN£

DATE

7/25/bl

CLASS

u

UNIVAC
I DENT NO.

4908000-00
4908000-01

MOTOROLA

PART NO.
SM3I3
SMI5

TEXAS INST.

PART NO.

GMOf72
GM0089
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PURCHASE PART DRAWING

SPECIFICATION CONTROL DRAWING

TRANS! S.TOR—
PNP,. GERMANIUM, SWITCHING

CODE IDENT NO.

9H209

CATALOG CODE

5960

4908000
SHEET \F 1
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